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Brand D-LINK

odsl DGES-1008A

Network interface 8 x Ports 1071011000 Mbps

Standards and Proteeols {EEE 802.3 10BASE-T Ethemet (twisted-pair copper)

{EEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Fasl Etherne! (wisted-pair copper)
|EEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Glgabit Ethernet (iwisted-pair copper}
IEEE 802.3x% Flew Gonirol

Transmission Method Store-and-forward

MAC Address Table 8K entries par device

Facket Buifer Memory 128 KBytes per device

LED Indicators Link / Activity / Speed / Power
Featuras Gresn Ethernet

16 Gbps switching fabric

Aulo MDIMDIX crossever for ail porls

Secure stere-and-forward switching scheme
Fulithalf-duplex for Ethernst/Fast Ethernet speeds
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control

Supports 8,218 Byte Jumbo Frames

Suppoits IEEE 802.1p QoS {4 Queues, Strict Mode}
Supports Cabie Diagnostics Function

TBF 522,270 hours



Environment Temperalure Oparating: 0 to 40 °C (32 10 104 °F)
Temperature Storage: -10 to 70 °C {14 to 158 °F)
Humidity Operating: 10% to 20% non-condensing
Humidity Storage: 5% to 80% non-condensing

Cartifications CEclass B
FCC clags B
ICES-003 Class B
VCC! class B
C-Tick
Anatel
[olale]
oL
CB
LVD

Automatle Update

Dimension WxDxH): 1210x 820x 220 cm
Net Weighl 0.01 KG

Package Dimension (W x D xH):10.00 % 16,00 x 10.00 cm
Gross Weight 0.27 Kes

Volume 1,600.00 cr®
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. Support jumbo frame up to 2K{cut-through mode)

_'Pmciuci Introduction & Benefits

UT-0215A1 Series is 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Industrial
Fast Ethernet Medla Converter, The UTP port cans operation at
10M or 100M application.

UT-0215Al Series is packaged in a special compact (P40 metal
case that allows either DIN rail or panel mounting for easy
installation at control cabinet. It provides an integrated power
supply with a wide range of voltages for worldwide operation,
it also offers dual-redundant, reversible polarity 12V DC fo 48V
DC power supply inputs for high availability applications requiring

UT-0215A1 dual or backup power inputs.

, 6#6&:‘%?\9 Information :

UT-0215A1-TS20 : 10/100Bage-TX to 100Base-FX Singlemode, Single Fiber, WDM Industriai Media Converler,
Transmitter 20km, TX1310nm/RX1650nm, SC Simplex

UT-0215A1-RS20 : 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Singlemode, Single Fiber, WOM Industrial Media Converter,
Receiver 20km, RX1310nmiTX1550nm, SC Simplex

UT-0215A1-TS40 ; 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Singlemode, Single Fiber, WDM Industrial Media Converter,
Transmitier 40km, TX1310nm/RX1550nm, SC Simplex

UT-0215A1-RS40 ; 10/100Rase-TX to 100Base-FX Singlemode, Single Fiber, WDM Industtial Media Converter,
Receiver 40km, RX1310nmfTX1550nm, SC Simpiex

Main Feamres :

Buit-in efficient switching core to implement flow control and reduce broadcast packsts
Standard : IEEEB02.3u 100BASE-FX/TX, IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEREES02.3x Flow Confrol.

10/100Base-TX can automatically identfy the direct-line(MDI} and cross-ine(MDIX), is compatible with Various cards,
switches, HUB and other Ethernet devices

It applies a store-and-forward mechanism to avoid packet loss and error frames

Support wire-speed transmission and full-duplex flow control / half-duplex back pressure mode

12V to 48V DC or 24V AC Wide power input, redundant power and reverse polarity protection
-4(} to 80°C operating temperature to mest a variety of complex environments

P40 protection standard for housing

Powaer port and Ethernet pori supports ESD proisction and EFT profection

DIN rail and panel mounting for easy installation

Support single-fiber single-mode

FCC
Support DIP switches for operation mode setting Closs &

NWay Auto-negotiation support on RJ-45 Port {UTP Porl)

Approval

T, R T L P . 9




4S§'andard :
| s Port;

Design Level :
% Aocess mode :

~ Wavelength :
o Transimission distance :

5 Cl':nmféram.n meachanism :
%= MAC address table :

z.'.a\- Buffer épace:

% Flow control .:

= BER:
: MTBF :
- LED indicator :

% Power sup;ﬁly :

Transmat Power (dBm)

% Receive Sens:tw;ty (dBm)
Power consumption :

5 Opefating temperature :

| 'O;Sérating humidity :
Storage Temperature :

# Storage humidity : |

; Dimensions :

o Weight :

3
4

Produetion Monitoring Centar

“|EEEB02.3u 1OOBASE FX/TX (Fast Ethemet) e

' IEFEB02.3 10BASE-T(Ethernet)
IEE£802.3x Flow Controf

UTPISTP Connector : 1 x RJ45 Type
Fiber Cptic Connector : 1 x SC Simplex Type

Industrial grade 1P40 des;gn standards

10/ OOMbps

Transmitter : TX13410nm/RX1550nm
Receiver  : RX1310nm/TX1580nm

Fiber Optic : 20- 40km (Single mode)
UTP/STP : 100m (Category5/5E or better)

Store and Forward mode or Cut-Through mode
K
Buiit in 288Kb RAM for data buffer

Full duplex : flow control
Half duplex ! back pressure

<10°

50, 000 hours

Power Supply : PWR1 PWR2
UTP Port: POE1, LA, 100M
Fiber Port : F1

Power inpui Range ! 12 ~ 48VDC/24VAC, 6-PIN Ternminals,
Redundant dual power

-7 ~-14

24

<3
| -40~80°C

5%~90% nan- condensmg

-40~85°C

5%~90% noﬁ-condensiné

140mm (W)x110mm (D)x40mm.(H). |
b,Bkg

UT-a215AL-R520 UT-0118A1-TS20 Bargoda Reador

Ur-0218A1-50120 U1-0216A0-50 120 o IPCAM

UT-D216A1 UT-0216A1 ok Wikt
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